RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IRADEIVIARKS UNLT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
RIEBER & SON OY	OY PANDA AB Asematie 2 40800 Vaajakoski Finland	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Finland ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: February 20, 2005	Individual(s) citizenship	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1145182 1921078 2614270 1881565 2614271 1387682	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date omprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

TRADEMARK

700164421

REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0217

03-05

. . .- 15:44 MISTA -Berggren Oy

+358-9-

K-641 S.002/002 T-701

Sin blainge

Richald The Oryandle Single

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIEBER & SØN OY, a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with an office at P.O. Box 3,40801 Vaajakoski, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark:

Tradematk	<u>Number</u>
PANDA	1145182
	2614270
PANDA (In Script)	2614271
PANDA and Device	201-1212
PANDA THE REAL TASTE OF	1921078
LICORICE and Device	
THE REAL TASTE OF LICORICE	1881565
BANBA I BENTOE	1397692

PANDA and DEVICE 1387682 AND WHEREAS, OY PANDA AB, a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with an office at Asematic 2, 40800 Vaajakoski, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this χ instrument this χ day of Friends , 2005

RIEBER & SØN OY

By___ Title:

JAM CARESTIAM ZATIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 03/23/2005